HORNSBY DISTRICT

LITTLE ATHLETICS CENTRE

The Binning Award

The Binning Award is the Senior Club Values Award: This trophy is awarded to an athlete who the Executive
feels demonstrates outstanding sportsmanship and club values in the U12 to U17 age groups. This award
considers attendance, attitude, active participation in the weekly programme, enthusiasm, cooperation and

good sportsmanship.

SEASON

1973 - 1974
1974 - 1975
1975 - 1976
1976 - 1977
1977 - 1978
1978 - 1979
1979 - 1980
1980 - 1981
1981 - 1982
1982 - 1983
1983 - 1984
1984 - 1985
1985 - 1986
1986 - 1987
1987 - 1988
1988 - 1989
1989 - 1990
1990 - 1991
1991 - 1992
1992 - 1993
1993 - 1994
1994 - 1995
1995 - 1996
1996 - 1997
1997 - 1998
1998 - 1999
1999 - 2000
2000 - 2001
2001 - 2002
2002 - 2003
2003 - 2004
2004 - 2005
2005 - 2006
2006 - 2007
2007 - 2008
2008 - 2009
2009 - 2010
2010 - 2011
2011 - 2012
2012 - 2013
2013 - 2014
2014 - 2015
2015 - 2016
2016 - 2017
2017 - 2018
2018 - 2019
2019 - 2020
2020 - 2021
2021 - 2022
2022 - 2023

GIRLS

Margaret Galloway
Karen Laycock
Elizabeth Kirk & Melinda Baldwin
Helen Burke
Tracey McKinnon & Jacqueline Gaston
Deborah Bassett
Amanda Carroll
Nicole Vassella
Linda Hagens

Jacki Ferreira
Vanessa Hagens
Rachael Melville
Sascha Walkley
Patricia Bell

Nerida Wolfers
Jenny Truscott
Charlene Wright & Alison Haynes
Erica Harrison
Gillian Allport
Lynette Weatley
Sarah Carlton
Stephanie Graves
Emma Allport
Gillian Rutter
Deborah Dabinett
Laura-Jean Bradley
Allison Attenborough
Lisa Sanders

Kate Mitchell
Brianna Cross

Ellen Ford

Priya Pathirana
Lauren Stephenson
Rebecca Martin
Maddison Hodder
Bethany Croft
Lauren Bassett
Sarah Harris

Eliza Woollett
Eleanor Lidbetter
Brooke Niccol

Lara Woollett
Stephanie McCarthur
Abigail Cribb

Bella Kachel
Charlotte Clayton
Kaitlyn Taylor
Kirsten Erni
Michaela Couper
Leila Broadley

BOYS

Christopher Forward
John Brady
Andrew Thangate
Jason Joyce & Gary Monk
Stephen Doherty
Todd Dewey
Michael Bassett
lan Scotchbrook
Stephen Korompay
Stuart Long
Gregory Bennett
Jeremy Rolleston
Darren Shaw
Matthew O'Donnell
Timothy Stratford
Winston Gong
Jeremy Smith
Matthew Howell
Ben Searle
Cameron Graves
Aaron Mercer
Kevin Pickett

Ryan Roff

Lewis Harwood
Henry Whittele
William Mitchell
Russel Merriman
Christopher Bassett
James Bradley
Allan Cole

Timothy Skelly
James Thompson
James Carrington
Jayden Fiakos

Zac Lewis

Jacob Cummins
Matthew Grattan
Benjamin Hurwood
Matt Graham
Thomas Hawkins
Hamish Murray
Aidan Lidbetter
Dom De Stradis
Joshua Mitchell
Thomas Whalan
James Aroney
Lochlann Neilan
Matthew Kachel
Wol Albino
Nathanael Ramsay



HORNSBY DISTRICT

LITTLE ATHLETICS CENTRE

The Walkley Award

The Walkley Award is the Junior Club Values Award: This trophy is awarded to an athlete who the Executive
feels demonstrates outstanding sportsmanship and club values in the U6 to U11 age groups. This award
considers attendance, attitude, active participation in the weekly programme, enthusiasm, cooperation and
good sportsmanship.

SEASON

1985 - 1986 Ryzara Harricharan
1986 - 1987 Deborah Lean
1987 - 1988 Timothy Roff
1988 - 1989 Ben Mather

1989 - 1990 Chrisopher Lambeck
1990 - 1991 Neil Krempin
1991 - 1992 Lachlan Young
1992 -1993 Timothy Calvert
1993 - 1994 Lee Smith

1994 - 1995 Rachel Stark

1995 - 1996 Ben Lodewijcs
1996 - 1997 Jason Gantevoort
1997 - 1998 Thomas Mitchell
1998 - 1999 Russell Merriman
1999 - 2000 Kate Mitchell
2000 - 2001 Ellen Watts

2001 - 2002 Matthew Scarlett
2002 - 2003 Alexandra Hanson
2003 - 2004 Jemma Ford

2004 - 2005 James Mbakwe
2005 - 2006 James Paek

2006 - 2007 Bethany Croft
2007 - 2008 Olivia Dunn

2008 - 2009 Zoe Baptist

2009 - 2010 Shannyn Bissett
2010 - 2011 Nathan Brown
2011 - 2012 Julia Cormio

2012 -2013 Georgina Davey
2013 - 2014 Cameron Kemmis
2014 - 2015 Astreia Denby
2015 - 2016 Raff De Stradis
2016 - 2017 Daniel Cribb

2017 - 2018 Isabella Pereira
2018 - 2019 Luke Woods

2019 - 2020 Matthew Sims
2020 - 2021 Lilly Martin

2021 - 2022 Alexandros Tsaousidis

2022 - 2023 Amber Clayton



HORNSBY DISTRICT

LITTLE ATHLETICS CENTRE

Junior Septathlon Champion

This trophy is awarded to the athlete in the U6 to U11 age groups who achieves the highest points score in

SEASON

1994 - 1995
1995 - 1996
1996 - 1997
1997 - 1998
1998 - 1999
1999 - 2000
2000 - 2001
2001 - 2002
2002 - 2003
2003 - 2004
2004 - 2005
2005 - 2006
2006 - 2007
2007 - 2008
2008 - 2009
20009 - 2010
2010-2011
2011 - 2012
2012 - 2013
2013 - 2014
2014 - 2015
2015 - 2016
2016 - 2017
2017 - 2018
2018 - 2019
2019 - 2020
2020 - 2021
2021 - 2022
2022 - 2023

GIRLS

Eleanor Murphy
Eleanor Murphy
Melissa Penn
Laura Yates
Melissa D'archy
Leah Willis
Courtney Cross
Courtney Cross
Courtney Cross
Sheridan Marks
Lauren Bassett
Madeleine Jones
Mallory Bassett
Mallory Bassett
Mallory Bassett
Amie Bowrey
Amie Bowrey
Lara Woollett
Lara Stevens
Tahlee Bell
Jessica Grummett
Jessica Grummett
Olivia Kelson
Tara Gilkeson
Anna Tye

Tara Gilkeson
Grace Carlton
Amy Campbell
Juliet Erickson

the Septathlon.

BOYS

Adam Rutter

Mark Watts
Thomas Hardiman
Christopher Bassett
Tim Woodhouse
Alexander Pettigrew
Alexander Pettigrew
Joshua Davies
Nicholas Wakeling
Luke Petraglia

Alex Moore
Nicholas Thomson
Jack Bainy

Nithin Murali

Nick Colley

Nick Colley

Nick Colley

Samuel Banks
Thomas Davey
Timothy Forster
Timothy Forster
Lachlan Booth
Lennox Smith
Samuel Kissane
Matthew McGregor
Joel Ramsay

James Bissaker
Andy Rio

Huxley Richardson



HORNSBY DISTRICT

LITTLE ATHLETICS CENTRE

Intermediate Septathlon Champion

This trohpy no longer exists because Grant is mean

SEASON GIRLS BOYS

2004 - 2005 Courtney Cross James Thompson
2005 - 2006 Courtney Cross James Paek

2006 - 2007 Sheridan Marks James Paek

2007 - 2008 Madeleine Jones Jack Angel

2008 - 2009 Madeleine Jones Anthony Overton
2009 - 2010 Mallory Bassett Charlie Dorman
2010 - 2011 Mallory Bassett Charlie Dorman
2011 - 2012 Mallory Bassett Charlie Dorman
2012 - 2013 Zoe Warland Jonathon Friend
2013 -2014 Zoe Warland Nathan Bell

2014 - 2015 Ella Pratt Joshua Mitchell
2015 - 2016 Tahlee Bell Timothy Forster
2016 - 2017 Madison Mitchell Timothy Forster
2017 - 2018 Madison Mitchell William Tye

2018 - 2019 Eden Herring Lachlan Blackwell



HORNSBY DISTRICT

LITTLE ATHLETICS CENTRE

Senior Septathlon Champion

This trophy is awarded to the athlete in the U12 to U17 age groups who achieves the highest points score in

SEASON

1994 - 1995
1995 - 1996
1996 - 1997
1997 - 1998
1998 - 1999
1999 - 2000
2000 - 2001
2001 - 2002
2002 - 2003
2003 - 2004
2004 - 2005
2005 - 2006
2006 - 2007
2007 - 2008
2008 - 2009
20009 - 2010
2010-2011
2011 - 2012
2012 - 2013
2013 - 2014
2014 - 2015
2015 - 2016
2016 - 2017
2017 - 2018
2018 - 2019
2019 - 2020
2020 - 2021
2021 - 2022
2022 - 2023

GIRLS

Christine Morris
Christine Morris
Kristy Fiala
Eleanor Murphy
Eleanor Murphy
Krysten Barros
Laura Yates
Laura Yates
Laura Yates
Courtney Cross
Ellen Ford

Ellen Ford
Courtney Cross
Courtney Cross
Courtney Cross
Elizabeth Clay
Lauren Bassett
Lauren Bassett
Mallory Bassett
Mallory Bassett
Zoe Warland
Zoe Warland
Zara Warland
Zara Warland
Bella Kachel
Bella Kachel
Eden Herring
Eden Herring
Eden Herring

the Septathlon.

BOYS

Luke Smith

Luke Smith

Jon Harwood
Mark Watts
Chrisopher Bassett
Brendan Pont
Mark Watts

Mark Watts

Mark Watts
Matthew Hicks
Matthew Hicks
James Mbakwe
James Mbakwe
Dan Townsend
Jack Angel
Anthony Overton
Roger Xia

Nicholas Thomson
Charlie Dorman
Cooper Thompson
Nicholas Thomson
Nicholas Thomson
Yianni Fotias
Yianni Fotias
Thomas Whalan
Sam lve
Nathanael Ramsay
Nathanael Ramsay
Joel Ramsay



HORNSBY DISTRICT

LITTLE ATHLETICS CENTRE

Most PBs at Septathlon

This trophy is awarded to the athlete that achieves the most personal bests in the Septathlon.

SEASON

2007 - 2008 Danielle Nicholls

2008 - 2009 Olivia Dunn

2009 - 2010 Sophia Maltman & Joshua Mbakwe
2010- 2011 Jonathon Friend

2011 - 2012 Zoe Warland

2012 - 2013 Ty Ditchburn

2013 - 2014 Jako Van Antwepen & Brittney Hartley
2014 - 2015 Cooper Thompson

2015 - 2016 Zara Warland

2016 - 2017 Kiera Maxwell

2017 - 2018 Abby Hartshorne

2018 - 2019 Daniel Photios

2019 - 2020 Josephine Burke

2020 - 2021 Eden Herring & Luke Photios

2021 - 2022 Oscar Zalloua

2022 - 2023 Maple Hirama



HORNSBY DISTRICT

LITTLE ATHLETICS CENTRE

Arnold Hunt Award

The Arnold Hunt Award is for senior middle and long distance: This is awarded to the most outstanding senior
girl or boy athlete in middle and long distance events. It is open to athletes in the U13 to U17 age groups.

SEASON

2006 - 2007 Rachel Attenborough
2007 - 2008 Declan O'Byrne

2008 - 2009 Rachel Attenborough
2009 - 2010 Olivia Dunn

2010 - 2011 Olivia Dunn

2011 - 2012 Olivia Dunn

2012 - 2013 Oliver Lidbetter
2013 - 2014 Eliza Woollett

2014 - 2015 Hamish Murray

2015 - 2016 Ben Graham

2016 - 2017 Zara Warland

2017 - 2018 Zara Warland

2018 - 2019 Thomas Whalan
2019 - 2020 Corban Ross

2020 - 2021 Charlotte Clayton
2021 - 2022 Luke Woods

2022 - 2023 Alice Lyng



HORNSBY DISTRICT

LITTLE ATHLETICS CENTRE

The Brett Carkeet Award

The Brett Carkeet Award is for junior walking and middle distance: This is awarded to the most outstanding
junior girl or boy athlete in race walking and middle distance events. It is open to athletes in the U9 to U12
age groups.

SEASON

1986 - 1987 David Marshall
1987 - 1988 Jason Howell
1988 - 1989 Mark Baker
1989 - 1990 Jason Howell
1990 - 1991 Kasey Renehan
1991 - 1992 Ryan Roff

1992 -1993 Ryan Roff

1993 - 1994 Joel Fitzgerald
1994 - 1995 Adam Rutter
1995 - 1996 Adam Rutter
1996 - 1997 Adam Rutter
1997 - 1998 Adam Rutter
1998 - 1999 Adam Rutter
1999 - 2000 Scott Smith
2000 - 2001 Scott Smith
2001 - 2002 James O'Brien
2002 - 2003 Sheridan Marks
2003 - 2004 Harrison Stuart
2004 - 2005 Jackson Smith
2005 - 2006 Elizabeth Clay
2006 - 2007 Brianna McKee
2007 - 2008 Brianna McKee
2008 - 2009 Brianna McKee
20009 - 2010 unknown
2010- 2011 unknown

2011 - 2012 Samantha Brown
2012 - 2013 Samantha Brown
2013 - 2014 Hamish Murray
2014 - 2015 William Mills
2015 - 2016 Stephanie McArthur
2016 - 2017 Thomas Whalan
2017 - 2018 Riley Pereira
2018 - 2019 Seren D'Souza
2019 - 2020 Alice Lyng

2020 - 2021 Alice Lyng

2021 - 2022 Juliet Erickson

2022 - 2023 Juliet Erickson



HORNSBY DISTRICT

LITTLE ATHLETICS CENTRE

Genevieve Train Award

The Genevieve Train award is for sprints: This is awarded to the most outstanding girl or boy athlete in sprint
events. It is open to athletes in all age groups.

SEASON

1999 - 2000 Alison Attenborough
2000 - 2001 Todd Bateman
2001 - 2002 Courtney Cross & Alexander Pettigrew
2002 - 2003 Courtney Cross
2003 - 2004 Courtney Cross
2004 - 2005 Courtney Cross
2005 - 2006 Courtney Cross
2006 - 2007 Larissa Pasternatsky
2007 - 2008 Nick Colley

2008 - 2009 Courtney Cross
2009 - 2010 Nick Colley
2010-2011 Nick Colley

2011 - 2012 Hamish Murray
2012 -2013 Jonathon Friend
2013 - 2014 Andrew Hill

2014 - 2015 Cameron Kemmis
2015 - 2016 Madison Mitchell
2016 - 2017 Kate Johnstone
2017 - 2018 Daniel Osifo

2018 - 2019 Matthew McGregor
2019 - 2020 Wol Albino

2020 - 2021 Thomas Vedris
2021 - 2022 Wol Albino

2022 - 2023 Wol Albino



HORNSBY DISTRICT

LITTLE ATHLETICS CENTRE

HDLAC Hurdles

HDLAC Hurdles: This is awarded to the most outstanding girl or boy athlete in hurdles events. It is open to
athletes in the U8 to U17 age groups.

SEASON

2018 - 2019 Julia Baxter
2019 - 2020 Eden Herring
2020 - 2021 Grace Carlton
2021 - 2022 Eden Herring

2022 - 2023 Eden Herring



HORNSBY DISTRICT

LITTLE ATHLETICS CENTRE

HDLAC Jumps

HDLAC Jumps: This is awarded to the most outstanding girl or boy athlete in jumps events. It is open to
athletes in all age groups.

SEASON

2018 - 2019 Danielle Osifo
2019 - 2020 Danielle Osifo
2020 - 2021 Eden Herring

2021 - 2022 Liesel Walsh

2022 - 2023 Nathanael Ramsay



HORNSBY DISTRICT

LITTLE ATHLETICS CENTRE

HDLAC Throws

HDLAC Throws: This is awarded to the most outstanding girl or boy athlete in throws events. It is open to
athletes in all age groups.

SEASON

2018 - 2019 Amos Mashiah
2019 - 2020 Nathanael Ramsay
2020 - 2021 Nathanael Ramsay
2021 - 2022 Daniel Sims

2022 - 2023 Samantha Campbell



HORNSBY DISTRICT

LITTLE ATHLETICS CENTRE

The Clint Shaw

Clint Shaw — Outstanding Junior Athlete: This is awarded to the most outstanding boy or girl athlete in the U6
to U8 age groups with consideration of all round performance and high achievement in an individual event.

SEASON

1974 - 1975 G Garnett

1975 - 1976

1976 - 1977

1977 - 1978 J Bennett

1978 - 1979 S Dalton & J Bennett
1979 - 1980 F Johnston

1980 - 1981 G Hammond

1981 - 1982 G Hammond

1982 - 1983 D Toohey

1983 - 1984 M O'Donnell

1984 - 1985 B Toohey & N Wolfers
1985 - 1986 Mark Jones

1986 - 1987 Alison Haynes
1987 - 1988 Rebecca Woods
1988 - 1989 Sarah Jack

1989 - 1990 C O'Connell

1990 - 1991 Anne Gelao

1991 - 1992 Ben Pike

1992 - 1993 Serena Solomon
1993 - 1994 Timothy Smeeth
1994 - 1995 Timothy Smeeth
1995 - 1996 Sonia Train

1996 - 1997 Katie Mackillop
1997 - 1998 Melissa Penn & David Train
1998 - 1999 Krysten Barros
1999 - 2000 Leah Willis

2000 - 2001 Kristian Turner
2001 - 2002 Alexander Pettigrew
2002 - 2003 Courtney Cross
2003 - 2004 Jordan Barnes
2004 - 2005 Jack Angel

2005 - 2006 Maddie Jones
2006 - 2007 Madeleine Jones
2007 - 2008 Mallory Bassett
2008 - 2009 Nick Colley

2009 - 2010 Amie Bowrey
2010 - 2011 Amie Bowrey
2011 -2012 Lara Woollett
2012 - 2013 Lara Stevens

2013 -2014 Kirsten Erni

2014 - 2015 Jessica Grummett
2015 - 2016 Lachlan Booth
2016 - 2017 Lachlan Booth
2017 - 2018 Eden Herring
2018 - 2019 Liesel Walsh

2019 - 2020 James Bissaker
2020 - 2021 James Bissaker
2021 - 2022 Huxley Richardson

2022 - 2023 Tyler Holdsworth



HORNSBY DISTRICT

LITTLE ATHLETICS CENTRE

Marion Mitchell

Marion Mitchell — Most Improved Award: This trophy is awarded to the athlete who has the most personal
bests for the season.

SEASON

2005 - 2006 Imogen Terry
2006 - 2007 Shirona Thompson
2007 - 2008 Claudia Dafel
2008 - 2009 Nina Gordon

2009 - 2010 Luc White

2010- 2011 Katherine Morris
2011 - 2012 Eamon Habibi
2012 - 2013 Naasson Hill

2013 - 2014 Owen Conway
2014 - 2015 Riley Pereira

2015 - 2016 Kate Hall

2016 - 2017 Yianni Fotias

2017 - 2018 Savannah Erasmus
2018 - 2019 Grace O'Byrne
2019 - 2020 Catherine Tang
2020 - 2021 Grace Lean

2021 - 2022 Isabelle Gouws

2022 - 2023 Parker Pride



HORNSBY DISTRICT

LITTLE ATHLETICS CENTRE

Spirit of Masters

The spirit of masters trophy is much coveted by our 30+ age group, and is awarded to a masters athlete who
has displayed our club values, and supports those around them.

SEASON FEMALE MALE
2020 - 2021 Belinda Erasmus Matt Dubsky
2021 - 2022 Fran Dorey Rogelio Canizales Perez

2022 - 2023 Kathryn Jones Dave Ramsay



HORNSBY DISTRICT

LITTLE ATHLETICS CENTRE

Outstanding Senior Athlete Awards

The Outstanding Senior Athlete, is awarded to a male and female athlete showing exceptional performance
and/or display of club values in Senior Athletics events.

SEASON FEMALE MALE
2022 - 2023 Arabella Lewis Daniel Photios



